

b ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).529/2014

POOJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to serve the sole  
respondent.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.05.09  
12:15:45 IST  
Reason: