

\212IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 529 OF 2014
POOJA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NEERAJ

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the disputes have already been settled between the parties. In view of that, no order need be passed in the transfer petition and the same is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

.....J.

[AMITAVA ROY]

NEW DELHI;

SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 529/2014

POOJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the disputes have already been settled between the parties. In view of that, no order need be passed in the transfer petition and the same is disposed of accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)